BOX ASSIGNMENTS	10	-06-2004	DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMAI	RKS	
TO THE DIRECTOR OF THE U	PAT S PATENT ANI		Harry Commencer	M. T. S.		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE A	FTACHED ORK 1	02853488	۔ حرک			
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):	·		0		
1. REVELIS, Peter		2.		PT 33		
3. 5.		6.		.s. 936	4	
7.		8.) 46 1	27(
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF COI	NVEYING PARTY(IES) ATT	ACHED? □YES ☑NO		858		
3. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? TYES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: VENTRA GROUP INC. ADDRESS: R.R. #1, 75 Reagen's Industrial Ct., Bradford, Ontario L3Z 2A4 CANADA						
NAME: VENTRA GROUP INC.			/	,		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDF		YES NO	104	4939	3	
 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (Submit herewith only one do 		ultiple copies of come Assign	mont signed by differe	ent inventore is o		
document)	<u>cument</u> for recordation—mu	imple copies of same Assign	intent signed by differe	ent inventors is or	ie	
ASSIGNMENT OF			DATE: September 2	3, 2004		
ORIGINAL	FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOM					
☐CHANGE OF NAME ☐SECURITY☐MERGER	VERIFIED TRANSLATION)N				
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE		EREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATE	S ON DECLARATION	V AND		
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT	TY!) September 23, 2004			,,,,,		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITION		JYES ⊠NO			
A. PAT. APP: NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	1# INVENTOR if not in item		N# 2	1* INVENTOR if not in item 1	+	
TO BE ASSIGNED 31049	98					
5. Name & Address of Party to		6. NUMBER INVOL				
Concerning Document Shoul	d de Malled:		TS <u>0</u> = TOTAL ≈	1		
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT OF FEE				
Intellectual Property Group P.O. Box 10500 McLean, VA 22	2102	ABOVE TOTAL x :	\$40 = \$40			
1 .o. box 10000 Wicedail, VX 22	.102					
·						
5.5 ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CHARGE	TO OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OUNT		
P 310498	39REG	NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO	7570	310498		
MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO).	
9. To the best of my knowledge	and belief, the foregoing info	ormation is true and correct				
the original document.						
			ana a in alcudin a Alain			
02011		10. Total number of p) 1		
GARI		cover sheet, attachme	ents and document	3		
CAT BOLL			ents and document	3		
Signatur Attorney: Fmily T. Bell	re	cover sheet, attachme	ents and document	3		
Attorney: Emily T. Bell	re	cover sheet, attachme (do not file dup. Cove	ents and document r sheet)	3		
Attorney: Emily T. Bell	re TEL: (703) 905-2261	cover sheet, attachme	ents and document r sheet) 7, 2004	3		

10/05/2004 GTON11	00000176 033975	10949393
	/A AA BA	

01 FC:8021

40.00 BA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Peter REVELIS, have invented a certain improvement in BRAKE ACTUATING ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE, for which a nonprovisional patent application is being filed herewith (Atty Docket No. 007570-0310498);

WHEREAS, VENTRA GROUP INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of CANADA, and having its principal office and place of business at R.R. #1, 75 Reagen's Industrial Ct., Bradford, Ontario L3Z 2A4 CANADA, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of TEN Dollar (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the said, Peter REVELIS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said VENTRA GROUP INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as described in the aforesaid application, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said VENTRA GROUP INC., for its interest as assignee, for the sole use and behoof of the said VENTRA GROUP INC., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

AND I HEREBY agree to transfer a like interest upon request of said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention, and to execute any papers by the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to the assignee's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred;

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0463 Agreeing, furthermore, upon request of said assignee and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by the said assignee for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in said assignee.

The undersigned hereby authorize Pillsbury Winthrop LLP, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

PETER REVELIS	9/23/04 Date	Witness) on C
	Date	Witness
	Date	Witness
	 Date	

RECORDED: 09/27/2004

PATENT REEL: 015845 FRAME: 0464